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OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

e
| refer to your official information request of 15 July 2014 re e@iﬂrn&s n
between Oravida Kauri Limited and MPI involving swamp %exp fis of4 imber
and related matters since 1 January 2011. l

Offici fipn Act 1982:

2011 @ amp Kauri, exporis of
n a Kauri Limited and the Ministry for

The following information is released 1o yo
e All email correspondence s'@%ﬁ/

information has been with held under section 8(2)(a) of the Official Information Act to protect ithe
privacy of hatural persons.

Reguiation & Assurance

i , Pastoral House, 25 The Teirace, PO Box 2528
Growing and Protecting New Zealand Wellington 6740, New Zeajand

Tetephone: 0800 00 B3 33, Facsimile: +B4-4-884 0300
wWisw.mpl.govinz

i

o vass



You have the right under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act to seek an investigation

and review by the Ombudsman of our decision to withhold information. A request must be
made in writing to:

The Ombudsman
Office of the Ombudasmen

PO Box 10 152
WELLINGTON

Yours sincerely

Aoife Martin @%%
Director Spatial, Forestry & Land Management %%



Ministry for Primary Industries
Manatti Ahu Matua

st TN

AT

OlA14-018

Oravida Kauri Limited

Dear”

OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT REQUEST

&t red indigenous sawmill 00/0121 owned by
Ibd this company had their sawmill registered,;

o sawmill insgectidne
‘ imited f

ormadi afured on the enclosures was withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the

Offici ati b tect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased

natur pers&rf@ ction 9(2)(b)(ii) on the basis of confidentiality. Some of the information
redacte Mo pmes of personnel in MP1 while some refers to personnel in your company.
%y wish to request this information with the names of natural persons included, you will
seek a review of this release from the Ombudsman at the following address:
The Ombudsman
Office of the Ombudsmen

PO Box 10 152
WELLINGTON

I trust that this information is helpful to you.

Yours sincerely

Aoife Martin
Director Spatial, Forestry & Land Management

Regulation and Assurance

) . Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace, PO Box 2526
Growing and Protecting New Zealand Wellinglon 6140, New Zealand
- Y

P— Gt Telephone: 080000 83 33, Facsimile: +64-4-894 0300
www.mpi.govt.nz




Notice of Intention to Export

Indigenous Timber (Form ITE1)

This form to b forwarded to AsureQuality New Zealand af least 10

Notles of fnleation (o Expoll - Foum TE1 [ 81C{3) Feresls Azl 1049; 5 5/2) Faiasls Amercm

To: DireclorGenaral, Ministey for Primery ndustrles

e dale of this deglatalion. [rve and correct in every respeat and in accordance ui

| AGKNOWLEDGE 2n inspieclion of Ihe expotl consly Tanent by @ Futestry Olfiser Js required

Signature af Exporer; S .

ISR TN .
- [Print Nome):

Milistry for Primary fdusiries & & -

2
Menall A Matua .
|

days prior to the date of exporting

el A2 2084)

’76/1

ExportesfGonslgnor Namo znd Address

[/ PAVIDA W R
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Phone;” -
Buyur{c:onslgnee Hame and Address
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Conlael Nemae: ! Contacl Numbgr: ——
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4PF Use Qnlyr Sy Aspiuatly Usz Oaly
Source confiraed; @ ] nspected: Y f N

KPORT:  APPROVED § HOT APPROVED

Slgned:- Slgned: Date: ; I
Foresly Olfcer Hamer ’ Fores!ry Olffce; Name: A
Claarance fi Amloaton: AL "7 LS
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MRISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY
FORESTRY AND LAND OPERATIONS

SAWMILL (INDIGENOUS TIMBER) 3-MONTHLY RETURN

Sawmitl Registration Number:  08/8121 @
Aot}
Sawmill Name: Oravida Mz Limited «@

Retiorn Peviod: Jan-tar 2092

Retura Due Date: 28/4/2012 @ @
{Note: You musst file your return afong with any Sawqﬁ&%@ok fw@%’d&te}

| declare that | have gs for milling during
this 3~monthiy 3

‘ﬁ)" //A\\ ))"

\lh/a% &y g mndigenous logs for mifling during this
thiy réturn pagod. | have attached record forms from

ord Book (the top copy of each record form)

5/4‘-"’«' 25, Fo /%fuézfcc./ oz Mﬂ /f-?cff:rz&(

L8 fne Op?re) 4 eOe Gas G, %
&y
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/dzﬁa , WM e, P jV//f}/ /.;.{-._ 5?-4/:4"; @A, Eden fz'w»..ef |

«/,ff?{r.s ,.Az/// /.{a it %3 mﬂm‘ é&é/aéué’. Z= éazaﬁu

e

e pn B I pe? st artels = Gond NS A e Lo griai.

the Ministry. please complete the detaits balow and return vour Reaord Baolke:

CERND A fdeds ATE

Dateof change of ownership:

i ownetship of the above listed savwmill as ehanged within ehis quarterfy retura period and you hava not already notified

e r ,
Mew owner name: 4\2 ) .
New owner address:
Signed: Date:
MName:
MAF Office Use Only:  00/012¢ 27/3/2012 RECEIVED

11 MAY 2012

|
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To Whom It May Concern:

Sorry for the delay. T am still getting to gri

which is coming from
been supplied ta % a si
a couple of other conts:
from with regards
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From:

Sent: Tuesdav. 26 July 2011 4:49 p.m.
To:

Bubject: RE: Re: Swamp kauri export
Ok,

Yes if after reading you still think 2 meeting will be helpful, drop me a line,

Sent: Tuesday, 26 July 2011 4:46 p.m. @ %
To:

Subject: [Requires Classification] Re: Swamp kauri export @
Thank you very much @ @@

| will contact you should | require further, sisi@ K‘%

Kindest regards %@ @

From: “ ; @2

011 4:34 PM

@s I your enquiry
ed is information on the rules governing the milling and export of swamp kaw from New Zealand,
Swamp kauri can only he legally miiled under the following circumstances;
o The consignment of timber has a wrilten approval (Milling Statement) from MAF that authorises the milling,

AND;
o The timber is milled at a sawmill that is registered with MAF to mill indigenous timber.

Application for both sawmill registrafion and a milling statement is attached. if you wish to mill indigenous timber
please complete and return fo this office.

Swamp kauri can cnly be exported as ane of the following

o A finished or manufzctured indigenous {imber product.

o A personal eifect,

» A sfump or roct whether whole or sawn where the secretary has stated in writing that the timber has been
taken from an area thatis not indigenous forest {and (l.e issued a miling stalement), and has received a
intention to export form (MFM3), and has inspected and appraved the timber.



hal
{Aumenity valuesmeans those naturai or physical qualilies and characteristios of an area
that coniribute to people's appreclation of its pleasantness, aesthetic coherence, and
cultural and recreational atfiibutess]
[Animal means aay living stage of any member of the animal kingdoem except fuman
beings; and Includes the eggs and the whole or any part of the carcass of any such
member:}

[Approved, inrelation to a sustainable management plan, means appraved by the
Seorefary under seation 67F of this Act]

Catlle:Definition Repealed:
Censervancy:Definfion Repealed:

Conservator:Definifion Repealed:

[Coupe means an area of fores

9

Director General:Defins

[Exotic, in relation b
spealf% g
8 W: anu

0
fa
form ane is ready to be installed or used for its intended purpose
e need for any further machining or other modification; and

%% Includes a complete item or a component of an item {whether assembled of in
kitset form} such as joinery, furniture, toys, tools, and household utensils,

househald fixtures such as rails and toilet seals, ornaments such as pisture
iraines and carvings, and similar items; but

{c) Boesnotinclude dressed or rough sawn timber, moutdings, panelling, fumiiure
blanks, joinery blanks, building blanks, or similar itemsi]

Firearm:Daffnition Repealed:

[Forest landmeans fand on which forest is growing, land used for agroforestry, and land
Intended fo be forested or used for agroforestry by the owner or occupier of the land

Forest officer:Definition Repealed: -

Forest produse [or forest produet] includes frees and other plants and the produce of
trees and other plants, and also includes earih, rock, sand, shingle, and minerals when
found in or removed frara any ... forest land or any other land for the fime keing
adinistered by the Minister:

[Forestry Officer means—

(& The chief executive of the Ministry:

(b) Any person appointed as a Forestry Officer under seotion 11 |

N

.
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66

&7

167A

This Part binds the Crown,
O
{87AB  Part does notfizntinsell 6 et

(c) He may fix or approve any price or payment to be paid or made under any sush
instrument.

Compare: 1926 No69s 2

Repealed.

Repealed.

Repzaled. @ ‘
[Part 3A @ §> : K%@
Provisions relating to{%@@ o :
Part binds the CGrown @ «%

an in accordance with relevant enactment

or ham@
fl\ mirfistered by the Crown under the Conservation Act 1987 or any

In thebas 2 &ld, ma
A 18?&1 2 % is Part does not permit the felling or harvesting of timber other than in
< iacc r8epes with the provist the: Act under which the land on which the timber is growing is held,
ad,

: ;3?: B (P’E%
%‘S@g@]rpas\e of this Part of thls Act is to promote the sustainable forest management of indigenous forest

§;> @é

[Export conirols
[s7c Prohibitich oh expert of cerfain indigencus forest produce -
1, {1} No person shall export from New Zealand indigenous Ember, except the following:

(2) Any grade of sawn beech or sawn rimu (sther than wood chips), where the Secretary
nas stated in writing that he or she is saiisfied that the timber has been taken from an
area subject 1o, and managed in aceordance with, a reglstered sustainable jorest
management plan or registered sustainable forest management permit:

= (b} Any finished or manufaciuredindigenous timber prozisct, regardless ofthe source ofthe
timber used in the product;

(c) Any personal effects:



D e . - - . Sl e o .

MILLING STATEMENT APPLICATION FORM

Landowners Mame{s):

Landowners Address:

Applicants Name (if not the Landownery ____________ ____ @“ -
Applicants Address: ______ _ __ . ___ %_ v ((

LPhone:

Category of timber o be harvested and milledy IE ?\Qj (For Jefini &@Ie\age refer averleaf)

1 Standing dead 2Wmd1hr \S\ {Ndment 5 Accessway
6 Scienlific Research 7 an 8 Pubuc 10 Planted indigenous forest

11 Tree Fams i 13 @ nservation land
% lois  Volume {mf) Category (circle as above)
___ _______________ 12348678910 1112 13
___________________ 1234567891 11
_______________________ 12345678910 14

___________________________ 12345678910 1
________________________________ 1234567891 4

Applicants’ Checklist

Copy of current Land Idenéifier (Cerlificale of fitle)

Photographs of Ireesflogs

Iap showing properly location

iap/Aerial photograph showing treeflog location

Authorising lefler from landowner {where the applicant is not the landownar)

For "Mining Thmber" applications, include the front page of Mining Licence or Work Programme

|

Send this form with attachments fo!

Susfainable Programmes, Minislry of Agricutture and Forestry
FO Box 20280 OR  POBox1340
Chrisfchurch 8543 Rolorua 3040

N

N
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From: ch\fﬁ\

Sent: Monday, 18 June 2012 11:34 a.m.
To: -
Subject: RE: Creative Wood NZ - Swarmp Kaurl Article

Still working through it as we speak. Ive been put in touch with IVS Ltd through a mate so
will see what they have to say.

’.
~ .

L B ",
R .)f K y
Senior Project Managenr

Oravida Kauri Limited

Mobile:

Email:~

Website: www.cravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life <<;;2:>

Description: cid:69EF3968-FC2F—4686—9589—4E883574%§§i§)@1 (::::)

----- Original Message----- <§§§§§§§> Y“\\i£§2§>
From:- <§\ N\ C?A

Sent: Monday. 18 June 2012 11:28

S’
To: €E$;> <§S§§XQ>
Subject: RE: Creative WOogégii) Kaupi g
Roger did you e@';chm wit @E gon phytosan requirements?
----- ] % omn-

: . 18 Jgnhe <<§3%?34 a.m.
To: .
Subject: {3%2? ent Wood NZ ~ Swamp Kauri Article
.- : 5
(::::jig cind o

5ea i{:}f(?s?r

On a separate note, we did our ¢rial at ETC, 5labs are in fillet & I will
get the return sorted for I also have the stumps for you to view as
I am wanting to get this trial shipment away next month. I 1l give you a
call later in the day or tomorrow to sort out a catch up.

Cheers ;?(Z,) {a Y

Senior Project Manager
Oravida Kauri Limited

Mobdle:
Emall:
Website: www.oravida.com g f*‘}
~ {‘: o
Healthier Food, Healthier Life <

Description: cid:!6SEF3968-FC2F-46B6-95B3-4E8B35749A388home

46



From:

Sent: Thursday, 14 June 2912 3:43 p.m.

To:.

Subdect: Creative Wood NZ - Swamp Kauri Article

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the
addressea(s)

named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be legally
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it
contains, may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake
please call the sender immediately on 64 4 8948100 or notify us by return
email and erase the original message and attachments. Thank vou.

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for n

made to this email or to any attachments after transmission er§:f§> ' (E i : S)

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended

addressee(s)

named above. The information it contains is ¢ g:}
privileged. Unauthorised use of the messa

contains,

may be unlawFul. IF you have receiyved. th sage bl mis

the
sender immediately on 64 4 89 otify rn email and erase
the

original message and @ 7 Th 9

The Minlstry IndustE Qiggpts no responsibility for changes
fi

P
made to thi §§3§%> ce any att s after transmission from the office.

47
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" Just a follow up from our conversation at the beginning of the year reg

From:
Sent: Tuesday, 1 April 2014 11:31am. .

To: 1 ;? F

Subject: RE: Milling Statements

if you're not milling it's ok

From:J

Sent: Tuesday, 1 April 2014 11:30 a.m.
To!

Cc:

Subject: Miling Statements

Hi-

thaven't received any to date but | have been assured that MP! &
kaur] extracted from. Not sure if you contacted them or nof byt
& Oravida Kauri are not in breach of anything | will just fo k;

Cheers

Senjor Project Manager
Cravida Kaurl Limited

Email: mikemaodied
Website

draduete 21 Mra Fathand

milgg state

ﬂ' have hee

©

nts

&

th areas

ow things are going



From:

Sent: Monday, 13 January 2094 10:45 a.m. T
To:

Subjeei: RE: Inveice_Oravida_Kauri Pre-inspection.xls
Attachments: Forestry Catalogue. pdf

Page 21 the 10 meter one should be just enough for the bigger stumps, though it would be worth looking at the

double sided one too

From:-mike-{mailto:mike: moodie@otavidaw.com),

Sent: Monday, 13 January 2014 10:38 a.m,

To:® i )

Cei- - Lead Logistics;

Subject: RE; Invoice_Oravida_Kauri Pre-Inspection.xls @ @

Morning,

area has caused delays.

Just to let everyone know the exz% or tl‘@%ére restrictions on the panelling for the ceiling

atEI tal h
3 mvo:ce

& when they decide to proceed we will discuss whether or not
achrect regarding inspections.

later in the week, Did you manage to track another one down for me?

- scrryb@@ ou a call bit later to discuss.

Senior Project anager
Oravida Kauri Limited.

Website: www.oravida.com

Healfhier Food, Healthier Life

ORAVIDA /

Pradezrr &t Yo Fexzland

\

Panl



Should you require further darification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

For your information and appropriate action. Thank you.

Kind Regards,

T

- [N

Ciebal uxperts in fond safeny and queedliny | yovavasarcaualiiv.com %\@ «

This email and any attachrnents are confidential a rxin : %ﬁs). if you are not the intended
recipient, please notify us i n\iy:; '

ely for figa dd{
i dia en de@ ergail from your system.
This message has been scann% @@and Viru@ nse Hosted Security. www.websense.com

N

1%




From:

Sent: Friday, 13 December 2013 1:19 p.m.
Tao:
Subject: FW: MP| FORM MILLING
Attachmenis: 13121301.PDF -
T 3 P
FYi
Senior Project Manager

Oravida Kauid Limited

Website: www.oravita. com @
Healthier Food, Healthier Life ©

From: _ \ v i

Seni::ﬁi}y§ cember m. S
To:’ il <"‘
SubjectMIPI F@ ’

o%



o

 Hi

From: “

Sent; Thursday, 31 January 2013 1:57 p..
To:
Subject: RE: Kauri slie
;o
£ 8 .
Cool cheers ‘e \

I'll get in touch with

From:

Sent: Thursday, 31 January 2013 1:22 p.m.
To:

Subject: RE: Kauri site

lust trying to get hold of | {site contact} to get physi ;
Porchester Road,Coming from Takanini end on yourle )
HEB construction site, Kauri piled at front of site nexhio ester Rd, %

Let us know how you get on. Cheers §© v E@
Senior Project Manager % @

Oravida Kauri Limited @% @@
Mobile:

Email: %

Website: @v

H em’z&~ 2'00(@%; Eife

ORAVIDA

Frodunts af Yea Zetland

From: "’ A

Sent: Tuesday, 29 Jahuary 2013 4:10 p.m.
To:r-
Subject: Kauwri site

Fm heading to Aucldand on Friday, will have a look at that site you've got down there
What was the addrass?

This email message and any attachment (s} is intended solely for the

addressee{s)

named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be

legally

privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it

contains,

may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please
call the

8



— - - P GO VHUL USSP OV iy - PR PR

sender immediately on 64 4 8840100 or notify us by return email and

erase the
original message and attachments. Thank you.

The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for
changes
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the

office.

@@@@)®®
0 %@@
@%% ®@©
@@vﬂ%%
@@@@

8

C



From; . PE
Sent: Wednesday, 24 Ogctober 2012 9:26 a.m. e’;] {f ?

Sun] -excavafion si 2) Cal
Subjeci: axcavalion sites f}x

Hiv
Just & note to confirm that’ sites at-Toia road Ornapere and Sandhills road Ahipara fit the
requirements under the forests act providing it is ok with the respective landowners

15



From:

Sent; Friday, 21 September 2012 1:44 p.m. £
To: 3 ¢
Subject: - i@:Milling Statemenis

Sweet ['ll check with NRC and see what they have to say

From: .

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2012 1:43 p.m, )
To:d . R o
Subject: RE:” Milling Statements

N <§
He’s dragged out 20 or so bits of shit that Pm not interested in, all looks to have bﬁ@% re wher E b
i nt

<had baen previous. I've tagged 6 of interest but can tell him wont take ayi n
him. NRC have been apparently informed & okayed the area. Let us kno W

ou have g ith
\S\gge n. §\ i:;g C
Senior Project Manager @
Oravida Kaufi Linited «

a

Emai; - iR @
Website: wwaw.oravida com @
Healthier Food, Hea[ﬂzie@

AN\ )

From: % \>\\y o R (\ .
Senf: N\l Séptember 2012 1:22 p.m. ; -

€ d Ty N s
Tor . ) "y
ject: RE: iMiiling Statements :

Cheers ‘an out of time on Thursday, I'll get up there again soon
Do you know when he intends to start digging

From:.

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2012 1:13 p.m. g
To: ) Fe '
Subject Milling Statements

Hi

As per our conversation the other day here iss
You might want to give him a call before he starts digging. | can help out anywhere you need me to.
Have a good weekend

Senior Profect Manager

16



Wehsita: wew.oravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life

Przdeers o e Forland

o/

This emall message and any attachment (s} is intended solely for the
addressee {s)
named above. The information it contains is confidentia ay be
legally
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or L 1 matign
™. contains, &
" may be unlawful. If you have received this agenby mi please
call the @
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 ¢ s b =@ mail and
aerasa the ES@ %

original message and attachment yo %
The Ministry for Primar i 8¢ responsibility for
changes %

: s after transmission from the

made to this emai 0%
office.

17



From:

Sent: Tuesday, 18 September 2012 7:03 p.m. e

To: I 4
Ce: o
Subject: RE: intention of trial export 201t container

Cheers

Seniar Project Manager
Oravida Kauri Limited

Mobile:

Emaits; @@ «
Wehbsite: www.oravida.com « @
Healthier Food, Healfltier Life @@ @K% C '

ORAVIDA @@%@“

Proderss #f Yew Iptlernd

T D)

@,
Frowm: v Mv e e
Sent: Tuesday, 18 § ber 4:29 o _
To: : .

e % ;
Subie O i oftr't! %@20 ontainer

0900am @
2 @%18 September 2012 8:52 a.m, L '

Subject: RE: Intention of trial export 20t container ’ O_)

Morning Gentlemen,

Do you have a rough idea when you think you maybe through & 74 (Chinese colleague) will be up s if you
have any questions that | may not be able to answer hopefully he can.
Cheers,

Sentor Project Manager
Oravida Kauri Limited
Mobile

Email: o

Website: www.oravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life

22



: Fromu

ORAVIDA

Frordunstr of New Faurignd

From:
Sent: Friday, 14 September 2012 12:36 p.m.

To: (} -
Cz: (:3 )

Subject: RE: Intention of frial export 20ft container

Hi

- and ¢ definitely dropping in on Wednesday @
Mark « @

Sent: Friday, 14 539}2@??1' 2012 10:08 a.m.

Tol @ @
Ce: ¥
Subjeck: Intention of triat export 20ft container § <) %

Hi
We are looking at doing a 20ft triaf contgini
month.

| am frying to get the wheels roiii? e helo to you in the past along with photo's of the site,
tually require a milling statement to export these

locking back on that original g@iraiH-inte
particular goods just confdr a we ha é\(/e remove them from the dig site, is this the case? If so
i xt’? 'm pj i

3
'% MFM37? As | don't know the number of roofs & stumps | can get
Can supply first or just the MFM3 in it entirety on completion?

you the ikb h
STef SOOV@) good or 1 could hold off for discussion ifs was defiantly

Wehsite: www, oravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life

pragrery =21 desw Trerlanmd
From: - .
Sent: Thursday, 17 May 2012 10:22 a.m. 1(2) (= )
To: ’

Subject: RE: Approval of kauri roots from Industrial Park on Port Marsden highway



| can confirm that some Kauri sturps were removed from the Northgate Industrial Subdivision, Ruakaka by your
company. These stumps were uncovered during the earthworks for the development.

{ can confirm that there was at the time an agreement in place between North Holdings Development Trust, as
landowner, and your company for the removal of those Kauri stumps.

Regards,

DIRECTCR

T <K
WS
Froms '@@ O® %

N « T12)()

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2012 1:44 p.m.
Tos,

a conformation that the landowner for the industrial park
D te & some stumps.

Cc:.
Subject: Approval of kaurt roots from i
Hello

Thank you for your t:me thls d:scus

authorised the rernov 1ed Kg

What should hav ha p iginally

need o see Jal has co at it is not from a wet lands or native area of land.

I do appr peratlo as mephidned once you start development again, if you do come across any

Bhy to ha {t}‘possnaiy work a deal out.

prior to the removal of the material MAF

SemorP

or {gks i

i 12)(=)
Websi S

s Wy, oravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life

‘ORAVIDA

Frardsrte 2! Hea Fraland

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the
addressee{s}

named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be
legally

privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it
contains,

may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please

24
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N
3

- call the
‘ gender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notif etur il ¢&nd
erase the

call the

sendexr immediately on 64 4 83940100 or notify us by return email and
erase the

original message and attachments. Thank you.

The Ministxy for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for
changes

made to this emall or to anv attachments after transmission from the
office.

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the
addressee(s)

named above. The informaticon it contains is confidential and may be
legalliy

privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the in ion it
ceontains,
may be unlawful. If you have received this messagegﬁ@§>' 2 | %%E})

changes
made to this email or to _ ay thachme

office. g;

original mesgage and attachments. Than @
The Ministry for Primary Industx@ ts n ibility for

s-transmission from the

25
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Eaa,

----- Original Message-----

From: - C?&&\(:E\
Sent: Thursday, 16 August 2812 2:60 p.m. - LU
To:

Subject: RE: Copy of Milling Statements <§§§;) (ﬁ(ii}
<
s u, {

It Jooks like you have done two on one return. I will ente€rthi the syst
somecne must have overlooked that when they entered it RIS time. utbfe 1T you

re-register you just need to tick the box on the fo B you her 'have' or
"have not' received indigenous timber, and if acBive % @ n fill in the

small record book and send that in.
I think a letter is in the post from finance)forf vou gp\r Eé to the bill saying that
they have now cancelled it.

Cheers %@: @)@
f K\%s Ad 3%
Forestry an d ions | Management and Programmes Ministry for Primary
Industri '
AavEinz

Telep v ['«rNQb :
Wi N3 (Q§>

~~~~~ Origi —---

From

Sent:: v, 16 August 2612 11:32 a.m.

) N .

Shpdeci: Copy of Milling Statements ‘?(11)@%)

Hi

Please find attached the three documents as per your request. It looks like T have missed
one, can you please advise what you would like me to do.

Cheers,

10



-

~

T <,\S>
It is sorted. You don't need to do anything else©@

From:

Sent: Wednesday, 28 Aﬁgﬁé?zmz 9:50 a.m.

To:

Subject: FW: Overdue Sawmill Returns "“{ ( 2
Attachments: FW: Overdue Sawmill Returns; Copy of Milling Statements ) ( C{:\,

Some emails re oravida. You may want for the file.

From: . R
Sent: Wednesday, 29 August 2812 9:48 a.m.

To:

Cc:

Subject: RE: Overdue Sawmill Returns « [

Cheers :® @@
From: @”
Sent: Tuesday, 28 August %%1 E ‘m.

To:
Cc: i b; %
Subject: FW: Ove Syl Retur
J @ (?(Z\)CCL:I
Hi
The o ived Wed etter today, please read second attachment which is

& . dated 16/8. Let me know if you require me to do

t
corre betweei
anythi urth % o s0,
Cheers %
{;}%j ct Manager
@d auri Limited
abite

5
M
Email:. '
Website: www.oravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life
Description: cid:63EF3968-~FC2F-4686-9589-4E8B35749A30@home

From:

Sent: Tuesday, 28 August 2612 1i:17 a.m.
To:

Subject: FW: Oveprdue Sawmill Returns

Hi ! ('2 ) (*{ﬁ‘)

-

This letter arrived today. Attached FYI.
1'11 leave the original on your desk.

:Cheers,

33



~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: scanner@oravida.com [mailto:scanner@oravida.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 2B August 2612 131:12 a.m.

To:

Subject: Message from "RNPE926731D8943"

This E-mail was sent from "RNPO82673108943" (Aficio MP €2051).

Scan Date: 28.68.2012 11:11:52 (+1268)
Queries to: scanner@oravida.com

@&%@@@

@
o7

QN

o

QRN
4&@ @K%

I
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1

Senior Project Manager @; ;

From:

Sent: Monday, 13 August 2012 10:42 a.m.

To:

Cc: LN

Subject: RE: Sawmill returns / f_ 20
Attachments: 20120813102331602.pdf T (({ }
Hia

Thanks for the call, | have attached the letter from your accounts receivable if you could look in fo that it would be
much appreciated.

As | am currently down in Auckland foday & | don't have access to my sawmill returns booklet, 23n 1 scan & send this
through to you tomorrow morning once back at my yard in Marsden point? Off the top of m am only aw.
sending three returns through so il call & correct this with you tomorrow. 3 @
Oravida Kauri Limited E é i\/
Mobile @ %
Emall; |

Woebsile: www.oravida.com @ K‘%

Hea(z‘;?zfer Food, Healthier Lé@@ @@
ey N <%©

Thanks

=0 m
Fromz. v \>\)

Sent: Mo 2012 9:57 a.m.
To:
C
@ Noawmill returns <
. (2)¢q )
| A

If you could send the finance letter you were talking about I'll see what | can find out,

Also could you please scan and send me a copy of your sawmill returns so | can fine up with what we have in the
system.

1 have in the database

Apr-fun 2012 {Quarter 4 ~final one} 15873

Jan-March 2012 {Quarter 3) 15972

Jul-Sept 2011 {Quarter 1) 15971

So | seem to be missing Quarter 2 Oct-Dec 2011, Please can you scan and send back to me.
Also you mentianed you were de-registering as you hadn’t mitled any timber. 1see your quarter 3 record had a
volume on it for Kauri.  fyou do decide to mill indigenous timber in the future you can re-register at any time of

the year. Contact «or myself for the forms, otherwise they are online,

Cheers

35



| Programmes Adviser
Forestry and Land Operations | Resource Management and Programmes
Ministrv for Primary Industries |- ) ; 7

T - L2 =} Web: www.maf.govinz (:i)(E%;
o

Ty

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the
addressee (s)

named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be
Jegally

privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it
contains,

may be unlawful. If you have received this message by misj please
call the <§§}
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by 1l a
erase the C?i})
original message and attachments. Thank you

The Ministry for Primary Industries acg <§§;@éspo §§§§g>for
changes
made to this email or to any attac te ﬁgégs 3¥5ion from the

A
S
@@

36
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Sent: Monday, B August 2012 12:25 p.m.

To: 77 3

Ce: e ’,}(f;‘, |
Subject: Rz SAWMIN Hegistration GU0121 L~ )
Hi

Thats fine. If you are not milling indigenous timber, you donn't have {0 pay the invoice for re-registration, then you are
unregistered and not required to complete the quarterly returns. Of course no indigenous timber gan be milled on an
unregistered sawmill - even if the timber is from an approved source.

You can re-register at any time by paying the registration fee ~but it's not an overnight prac take aw

so for MP| to process a re-registration application and gef a registration cenf;cate %

| hope fo be up North again at some point and hope to call in and see your 2{) nks for the :
Kind regards

Ministry for Primary Industries |

;| Senior Programmes Adviser | @ @
Foresiry and Land Operations | @ K&
Tt o @ i

From:- o
Sent: Mond ,(v%ﬁ s 11 59 a% )

To: 7 ( }

Subie il Registrati NI = )

Hello

| was talking,t? iHfer day & the topic of re registering our sawmill came up, considering we haven't milled

any kaug ‘5) e not been given any indication on when we may start from my colleagues. To save paper

wor ing F'could put the registration on hold till a later date. The mill will be taken down & put into storage in
ontainers onsite.

ﬂ4rn or not be aware we have just compleied a trial down the road at ETC 2006 L{d Registration No. 00/0126
in & 20.62m3 out.

Hopefu![y next time your up you can pop in & have a look at the operation.
Thanks

Senior Project Manager
Oravida Kaurl Limited

-Mobller

Ematt;
VWebsite: wyw.oraviga.com

Hedlthier Food, Healtliier Life

"ORAVIDA

Predaprt 3F Nox Inclesd

38



From:

Sent: Thursday, 2 August 5072 2:36 p.m.
To: y ("... .
Subject: RE: Kauri Return < P
(fi‘ i
y.
Thanks heaps,
Froma

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2012 12:48 p.m. )
To:
Bubject: Kauri Return

Hi
I've also posted return, this is for your information.

From 28 May up to present
340 M2 from

[ am waiting an b come back from breakts
you before the end of next week. @
Cheers % g
Senior Project M 1 @;

Oravida Kauri Lifgi

Mobile:

Email — ‘

Website: Wwy.oravida.ce %

fredaeres of dea Zettlzad

3%

o5

1930 from @
62M° from
swu the @“&%discussed. I should have that for

QN



Sent: Tuesday, 24 July 2012 8:40 am.

To ?(
Subject: Just leaving ihe office will bring a hardcopy down *2)
Attachments: milling-statement-app-form. pdf (C;f)

& K
. NE
g @@@ 5 ®§%
e
o0 “ofh
PSS
S
© %@%&%



From:

Sent: Tuesday, 26 June 2012 5:45 p.m.
To: " J
Subject: RE: . _. new site
Attachments: image001.jpg; image002.jpg

Cool, let me know
cheers

Senior Project Manager
Oravida Kauri Limited
iabile

Email:

Wehsite: www.oravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life

i

P\

W%ﬁ
S\ 7
@ rOW | may fry and get him down there tomoarrow will let you know

E NC VY
i day, 26 June 2012 12:05 p.m.
Tor

Subject:* new site

Hi!

Just to et you know: 3 on Sandhilis Road at

7(z}
J{(ay

4 property. He is just doing some

investigaiive digging been on there for a few days, NRC have been to site & are happy | just need to get some more
details for you regarding exact address efc. Are you able to do a visit this week down here at Rui as [ want t0 show

you the slabs milled from *

‘s & the stumps etc V3 Lid will be Inspecting for export,

Mainly want to ensure | do all the paper work correctly for the first time on the milling retum, milling statement for

& MFM3 done rite.
Cheers hear from you soon

Senior Project Manager
Oravida Kauri Limited
Mobile,

Emall: §

Website: www.oravida.com

Healthier Food, Healthier Life

42
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‘ORAVIDA

R1zdzery oF Nea Fupliand

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the
addressee(s)

named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be
legally

privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it
contains,

may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mi pleas
call the

sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us b (; ngj
erase the

original message and attachments. Thank you <§§;

The Ministry for Primary Industries ty for

changes
made to this email or to any at
office.

o %‘?@@
@@ K%&
%@
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From:

Sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2012 8:18 a.m.
To: t
‘?@J

Subject: Logs extracted in confravention the the forests act 1949 (6% ;
Attachments: IMG_5934 sample ASK shw1 scuth of imms rd 26.9.11.ipg
Hi All
There has recently been some interest in the logs pictured (SHL Waipapakauri) so this
email is a heads up to all the main Far North swamp kauri operators; Th as ne m1111
statement issued for these logs therefore anyone milling them wou‘ld b so in
contravention to the forests act.
Please feel free to pass this information on to anyone yo maybe int ﬁbs

[ Programmes Advisor
Forest and Land Operations | Resource Managemen mmes or Primary
Industries v
Telephona: € . L | Web:
Wi .mpi.govi.nz

& @@
s
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From: .
Sent: Wednesday, 6 June 2012 3113 p.m.

Cv
To: i . ("@
Subject: <kaur's Sandhills road site j(qj
Hi Mike
This email ta inform you that | visited the Sandhills road site tha are currently excavating, The

site is non indigenous and MPI will issue a retrospective milling statement for the logs remavad

| Programmes Advisor

e ——— @@ <
@@& ®®@

e

S
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From:

Seni: Monday, 28 May 2012 9:54 a.m.

To: <

Co: 4 ( -

Subject: FW: Volumes from March - now < ) ( ]
Attachments: image002.jpg q )

Hie }

As per below, we have received 503.32 t of stump & 194.1m3 of sawlog from this came out of Lake
Ngatu.

We also received 905.9m3 of sawlog, stump log, head log & a couple of stumps from ! @ i thig @as
also out of Lake Ngatu +gite, « @

This was from March to current. 5

says whether or not the stumps are to export standafyl} d &S5 e contact details of your
colleague that does this as | would like to get him@t@ ell me i %- par & if not how far | need to go
with cleaning these roots. @ @
@

| have also herd through the gr, @ is/havind, Sotne Tasues with « regarding the sale of the
material he has extract fr@g}ai, h @ ting me to sse if | want to purchase, Just want to know if
everything is fo MAF’ \g\} efits Eo@ iy 8ase he does contact me & | decided to buy.

| also had a i iefay, he was also part of crew in Kaitaia but has just left. He is
Jookin i racting.d in Katkohe & Pipiwal, | am sending my digger up to them in the next weel or so
once %&t ediol ﬂgiate does proceed | have fold him | will lock after the paperwork regarding MAF so |
could be tou%@g,hfs next week. Sounds like all those guys are stariing to fight amongst themselves.

Classic, %
9

Senior Project Manager
Oravida Kaurj Limited
Maobile:

Email;

Website: www.oravida.com

Heuolthier Food, Healthier Life

"ORAVIDA

Froneets el Hew Zrstand

53
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From:. 2
Seni: Wednesday, 23 May 2012 12:47 p.m,

To:

Subject: FW:

39503, 32 Tone & 194. 1m3

906. 9,

Sent: Wednesday, 23 May 2012 12:34 p.m

To: @ \.?f":\_",‘? ;
Cc: | _ _ " "'J{’C“ ER
Subject: K‘% @ /
Hi - &

We p 1? ed from,
- From 1 \Qf@@@v: 1101n°, plus 503 Tonne stmp

D
from: @ @“
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From:

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2012 1:44 p.m. .

To: Tt
Cc: _ A _}___;h
Subject: " Approval of kauri roots from Industrial Park on +ort Marsden highway N
Attachments: image001.jpg

Hello

Thank you for your time this morning. As discussed | require conformation that the landowner for the industrial park
authorised the removal of the re-burfed Kauri root plates & some stumps.

What should haive happened originally through prior to the removal
need to see where the material has come from & that it is not from a wet lands or native ar
I do appreciate your co operation & as mentioned once you start development again, §
additional | am happy to have & look a possibly work a deal out.

Thanks @
Senior Project Manager @
Oravida Kauri Limited

Mobile

Email:

Website: www.oravida.com

Healthier Food, Health ietgé@

e materal MAF

—
C:

TN
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From:

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2012 8:43 a.m.

To:

Subject: © RE: Approval for export of stumps 2
7
S

If the exporter is orivider then no you won't have to get him ta sign.
Just give the volume of sfumps per consignment

From:
Seni: Wednesday, 16 May 2012 7:38 a.m.

To: @
Subject: RE: Approval for export of stumps @ @ E \

" Hi

Not stre at this stage. Within the next month or so. Just stariing {o get ﬂmg it t e smatl

stumps at this stage.
justthe v@ o export each time,

The form you have sent me do | put the total volume of stump

I'm picking | don't have to get: <lo sign this for

Cheers @ ‘
5;5;4_&3 Kaurt Limited @ S §‘§
Mobile

Email:

Fromi ..
Sent: Tuesday, 15 May 2012 12:08 p.m.

To: L. }\
Subject: RE: Approval for export of stumps o

When are you wanfing to export them?

Fromia .

Sent! Tuesday, 15 May 2012 117 a.m.

To: ?(

Subject: Approval for export of stumps 25
-

i D)

| have been ligising with regarding the stumps that were uplifted from Marsden Industrial Park a year or

30 agoa.

| have aitached photos of the site where they came from & where they were re-buried then dug up again by us.

Is there anything else | need besides his signature? Let me know & ill adjust accordingly.

Site address; Comner of One Tree Point Road & Port Marsden Highway

57



Owner,

GPS: 36.51.927s 174-38.902e

Volume: Approx 280m3 (this is an estimate only)

Thanks

Sewior Project Manager

QOravida Kaur Limited G 3
Mohif A Y 2y
Email.

Webste: www.oravida.com

Heualihier Food, Healthier Life
QRAVIDA @é&&@{%@« )

This email message and any attachment(s) j e addressee (s)
named above. The information it contai i é"@ be legalliy

ion it contains,
i e pleass call the

privileged. Unauthorised use of the medsa
n email and erase the

may be unlawful. If you have receiyad t iness
sender immediately on 64 4 8
original message and attaghpy

949 r) notify
nk vou
fGustTies @ responsibility for changes
Y atta er transmission from the office.

The Ministry for Pri
made to this emaj r
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From:

Sent: Monday, 23 April 2012 4:36 p.m.

To: -

Subject: Queries / (f ,.-)) £y
. . ! {':‘ .‘l

Hit

Unfortunately we can't permit an unregistered mill to mill the trial as you requested, legislation is quite cut and dried
on the matter, also bear in mind it a container [oad is probably more than most millers de in a year.

On a lighter note cutting and finishing a slab as an ornament wouid be fine for export as long did not require a

finishing to put it in place.
HProgrammes Advisor «

( Forestry and Land Operations | Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry | @

Telaphone: )| Mobile; =77 7T 77 gwwm%@go%%i« %©

50,58
OO

c. %%@%
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From:

Senf: Wednesday, 15 February 2012 7:54 a.m.

To: ©

Subject: RE: MAF Workshop €

—

)
N
."Q'\

S

Will do thanics,

From:

Sent: Tuesday, 14 February 2012 5:20 p.m.

To &

Subjeck: MAF Workshop @ «
Hi « @
Please put me down for the worksop up in Whangarei on the 6™ March

Cheers

Senior Project Manager
Oravida Kauri Limited
Mobile:

Email:

8
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From: i Y|

Sent: Friday, 3 February 2012 825 am.

To: ) . o5 e

Subject: RE: Extraction crew contacts / {2 ) ¢
Affachments: image002.jpy fany

| have a funny feeling that's that. -& some guy called They're supposedly pulling for me at that

farm | mentionad to you in Kaitia funnily enough it sounds like they're pulling material for NZF Ltd up in Houhora.
Looks like there was a bit of milling going on here in Ruakaka at some stage befora Xmas not sure whe, did you know

about it? If not give me a call & | can tell you where.

Cheers

Senior Project Manager @ \ ;
Oravida Kauri Limited

Mobile: ’
Email® @

s ik ;:: :2;3) ;f: K;:::>
Q adt: af Ha .r Ie %@ @)@

<Q A
é'm@{l: ?;"'}\ , }
. [‘{1 )
ORtACts '

From: \\\/\\/}r N B

Sent: Crida glary 20
go

i &)

To:.
Subje

None t%
P\
o) )V .
Senkr-Wednesday, 25 January 2012 9:57 a.m.

To:
Subject: Exiraction crew contacts

“Extrackio

His
1 was wondering if you new of any other extraction crews that | maybe able to contact regarding supplying us
additional logs. | figure if you could give me the good guys 1t would save me time in sifting out the bad rot.

Cheers

iy * \
(ESTEY
Project Manager
Oravida Limited
Mobile
Email: |,

This email message and any attachment(s) ls intended solely for the addresseels)
named above. The information it contains is confidential and may be legally
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains,
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the
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sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the
original message and attachments. Thank you.

The Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry accepts no responsibility for changes
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office.

@@5&@%@« )
©®©®@©®
e S N
No
S

2
>
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From:

Sent: Friday, 4 Movember 2011 8:08 a.m.
To:
Subject: RE: [Requires Classification] FW: MAF Milling Statement
?{‘9‘;’( al)

Excellent thanks

From:
Sent: Friday, 4 November 2011 8:02 a.m.

To:
Subjeci: [Requires Classification] FW: MAF Milling Statement @
Hi « {7

Attached is the milling statement as per discussion yesterday.
Cheers

Project Manager

Oravida Limited %
Mobile: @

Emait: 1

From:

Sent: Thursday, 3 N 1 2

Tor

Subject temen

G 0 C‘
Milling Stat %ed ( C '

AK Tim hel Lmuted
Ph:

Fax:.

Moh::,
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